PUERTO RICO LOUIS STOKES

ALLIANCE FOR MINORITY PARTICIPATION

PRISM 2006

The 26th Puerto Rico Interdisciplinary Scientific Meeting
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The 2006 Puerto Rico Interdisciplinary Scientific
Meeting (PRISM) was held at UPR-Cayey on
March 11. PRISM is the island’s largest scientific
forum for undergraduate and graduate STEM
students to present their research projects to peers
and faculty members from the different institutions
of higher education in Puerto Rico.

Dr. Kurt Gibble, Penn State University : !
Plenary Speaker The invited plenary

speaker was Dr. Kurt
Gibble, an Associate Professor of Physics at The

clocks and the scattering of ultra-cold atoms. The title of pr. sose 0. Rosado, Dean of Academic Affairs, UPR
: i . 5 Cayey, Dr. Kurt Gibble and Dr. Noel Caraballo,

his conference was: “Atomic Clocks: How They Work and Diséitor of Piysies , UPR-Cayey.

Why We Need Them”.

Prof. Luis Perez, PR-LSAMP Liaison Officer at UPR-Cayey PR-LSAMP AUDIENCE AT PLENARY SESSION
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PR-LSAMP is on the WEB!!! Visit us at: www.prlsamp.org



STUDENTS RESEARCH PRESENTATIONS BY STEM FIELD

Total number of presentations: 353
294 Oral Presentations: 225
Poster Presentations: 129
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**Agriculture (4); Computer Science (9), Education (5), Electronics (3); Geosciences (3); Mathematicas (5)

Page 2 PRISM 2006




Two hundred and twenty five(225) undergraduate STEM students presented
orally their research projects to an audience of 300 students and faculty
members.

One hundred and twenty-nine (129) STEM graduate students, including PR-
LSAMP Bridge-to-the-Doctorate Fellows, presented their research projects in
a poster session
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Ms. Nahimar Acevedo, Ms. Liz Bultron, Mrs. Ana

Feliciano, Ms. Yarelly Ortiz and Ms. Adalis Molina
PR-LSAMP STAFF




As part of the Role Model Series Program of the Bridge-to-the-Doctorate
Program, PR-LSAMP organized an activity for the BDP Fellows to share plans
and experiences with Dr. Gibble and a group of Penn State Alumni.
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Dr. Kurt Gibble, Dr. Ana C. Pifiero, and Prof. Javier Figueroa with a group |
of BDP Fellows from Cohorts 1 and 3, UPR-Rio Piedras

Dr. Kurt Gibble and a group of Penn State Alumni: front row from left: Dr.
Noel Caraballo, Dr. Ana C. Pifiero, Dr. Odette Pifieiro and Dr. Yolanda Alamo.
Back row from left: Dr. Luis Fernandez; Dr. Ina Sheila Figueroa, Dr. Gibble ,
Dr. Grisel Mufioz, Dr. Helen Sosa and Dr. Rafael Muller.
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Contact Usl!

PUERTO RICO LOUIS STOKES

ALLIANCE FOR MINORITY PARTICIPATION

PR-LSAMP CENTRAL STAFF: 787-765-5170

Dr. Manuel Gomez Principal Investigator mgomez{@upr.edu x2001
Dr. Ana C. Pifiero Co-Principal Investigator a_pinero(@prlsamp.org x2006
Prof. Javier Figueroa Assistant Coordinator j_figueroa@prisamp.org x2012
Mrs. Ana M. Feliciano Management Coordinator 'a_feliciano@prlsamp.org x2016
Ms. Liz Bultron Secretary I_bultron@prlsamp.org x2013
Ms. Adalis Molina Student a_molina@prlsamp.org x2118

PR-LSAMP LIAISON OFFICERS

UPR-Mayagiiez

Prof. Jeannette Santos
(787)832-4040 x-2398
jsantos@ece.uprm.edu

UPR-Aguadilla

Prof. Migdalia Sotomayor
(787)890-2681 x-226
migsotomayor@yahoo.com

UPR-Arecibo

Dr. Maiella Ramos
(787)878-2830
maiellaramos2001@yahoo.com

UPR-Bayamoén

Prof. Orlando Gonzélez
(787)786-2885
Orlando_00614@yahoo.com

Pontifical Catholic University

Prof. Carmen Asencio
(787)841-2000
casencio@pucpr.edu

University of Puerto Rico

UPR-Rio Piedras

Dr. Noemi Cintrén
(787)764-0000 x-2117
ncintron@caribe.net

UPR-Humacao

Dr. Denny Fernandez
(787)850-9388
d_fernandez@webmail.uprh.edu

UPR-Cayey

Prof. Luis Pérez
(787)738-2161 x-2166
Iperez@cayey.upr.edu

UPR-Ponce

Prof. Lizzette Roig
(787) 844-8181 x-2335
Lroig@uprp.edu

Inter American University

UIA-Bayamoén
Prof. Rafael Canales
(787)279-1912 x-2115
rrcanales@bc.inter.edu

UIA-Metro
Dr. Rosa Brito
(787)250-1912 x-2603
rbrito@metro.inter.edu



